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RESTAURANT

N4

Dear valuable Guests,

MKR management, appreciate your choice and will try our extreme best to serve the food and quality
standard you are here for.

We have unique style of Shinwari, Pakistani and Chines Foods cocked with quality ingredients all in fresh
standards. Our specialties include:

e Mutton Shinwari

e Mutton Namkeen Tikka

e Mutton Rosh & Mutton Dumpukht (Prior Order Only)

e Mutka Rosh (Lamb only)

Slandered Recipes:
We operate with our well designed and balanced recipes to maintain our quality standards. Any addition or
deletion will directly change the quality and taste of the output. We will not entertain such alteration.

Complaints:

We request you that if you are not satisfied with quality and standard of the food, please register your
complaint on the very first bite. This will enable us to rectify in a good and timely manner. No complaint
will be honored in any other stage.

Taxes & Service Charges:

All items of this menu are subject to Sales Tax as per Rules and Regulation of The Board of Central Revenue,
Government of the State of Azad Jammu & Kashmir. 6% Service charges are applicable as per normal

Hoteling Procedures. We apologize in advance for wave off of these Value Additions.

Your cooperation in keeping the Environment clean and friendly will highly be appreciated. We Request
you for “NO SMOKING” in the hotel premises which is forbidden by law and Health SOP’s as well.

We are here to provide you healthy food, Clean and Enjoying Environment and best services to make you
visit to our destination joyful and entertaining.

Thanks for your time and cooperation.

M.K.R Management Team

Orders & Bookings : G.M. Contact: 0344-5268561 / 0344-1914706
Land Line:
Mobile: 0333-1114488 Suggestions: 0333-1114488

Email: mkr.muzaffarabad @gmail.com
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M.K.R BREAK FAST

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

lahori Channy
Aalu Bhujia
Omlate (two Eggs)
Half Fried Eggs
Full Fried Eggs
Boiled Eggs
Paratha

Mix Tea

Yogurt

Lassi (Sweet or Salty)

(Standard Serving 02 Person)
(Standard Serving 02 Person)

Pakistni Breakfast Per Head

Lahori Channay, Omlate/Fried Eggs, Paratha and Mix Tea

Continental Breakfast Per Head

Toast, Butter, Jam Fried Egg and Mix Tea

M.K.R SOUP CORNER

Rs.400
Rs.350
Rs.200
Rs.180
Rs.180
Rs.160
Rs.100
Rs.120
Rs.120
Rs.250

Rs.500

Rs.700

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

M.K.R Special Soup
Chicken Corn Soup

Hot & Sour Soup
Chicken Vegetable Soup
Thai Soup
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Half
Rs.750

Rs.600
Rs.650
Rs.550
Rs.550

Family
Rs.1400
Rs.1100
Rs.1200
Rs.1000
Rs.1000
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M.K.R STARTERS

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Honey Wings with Fries (8 Pcs) Rs.1200
Masala Wings with Fries (8 Pcs) Rs.1100
Crispy Wings with Fries (8 Pcs) Rs.1300
Garlic Mayo Wings with Fries (8 Pcs) Rs.1200
Finger Chicken with Fries (8 Pcs) Rs.1200
Chicken Nuggets with Fries (8 Pcs) Rs.1200
Cheese Nan Rs.500
Plain Fries Rs.300
Garlic Mayo Fries Rs.450
Masala Fries Rs.350
M.K.R BAR BE QUE
(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)
Half Full
Special Chicken Angara Rs.1800
Chicken Namkeen Angara Rs.1600
Chicken Malai Boti Rs.1050 Rs.2000
Chicken Haryali Boti Rs.1150 Rs.2200
Chicken Boti Rs.1000  Rs.1900
Chicken Reshmi Kabab Rs.650 Rs.1200
Beef Seekh Kabab Rs.650 Rs.1200
Peshawari Chapli Kabab Rs.600 Rs.1200
Chicken Tikka Single Piece Rs.450
Gola Kabab Rs.750 Rs.1400
Batir (3 Pice — 6 Pice) Rs.650 Rs.1200
Zafrani kabab Rs.750 Rs.1400
Somky Wings Rs.650 Rs.1200
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M.K.R RICE CORNER

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

M.K.R Special Afghani Pullao Rs.2000

Afghani Pullao Rs.1400
Chicken Beryani Rs.1200
Chicken Masala Rice Rs.1000
Chicken Fried Rice Rs.900

Egg Fried Rice Rs.850
Vegetable Fried Rice Rs.800

Steam Rice Rs.600

M.K.R PAKISTANI
(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)
Half Full

M.K.R special chicken White Karahi Rs.1150 Rs.2200
Chicken Achari Karahi Rs.1100 Rs.2100
Chicken White Handi Rs.1200 Rs.2300
Chicken Handi Rs.1100 Rs.2100
Chicken Achari Handi Rs.1100 Rs.2100
Chicken Ginger ( Single Serving ) Rs.800
Chicken Jalfrezi ( Single Serving ) Rs.800
Seekh Kabab Masala Rs.950  Rs.1800
Daal Mash Makhni Rs.600
Shahi Daal Rs.800
Daal Mash Rs.400
Mix Vegetable Rs.400
Chicken Qorma Rs.2050
Mutton Qorma Rs.3600
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M.K.R CONTINENTAL

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Chicken Pepper Steak Rs.1300
Mushroom Steak Rs.1400
Mexican Steak Rs.1300
Italian Steak Rs.1300
American Steak Rs.1300
M.K.R CHAINEES
(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges
Chicken Manchurian with Rice Rs.1250
Chicken Shashlik with Rice Rs.1250
Chicken Chowmian Rs.1250
Vegetable Chowmian Rs.1000
Chicken Chilli Dry with Rice Rs.1000
Fish Chilli Dry With Rice Rs.1300
M.K.R SHINWARI
(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)
Half Full

M.K.R Special Mutton Karahi Rs.3700
Dumba Karahi Rs.1900 Rs.3600
Mutton Shinwari Karahi Rs.1900 Rs.3600
Dumba Namkeen Karahi Rs.3600
Mutton Namkeen Tikka Rs.3600
Mutka Rosh (Lamb only) Rs.4000
Chicken Badami Boti Rs.2200
Chicken Badami Karahi (lamb Chakki) Rs.1300 Rs.2500
Chicken Shinwari karahi Rs.1050 Rs.2000
Steam Leg Kg (Prior Order Only) Rs.4000
Mutton Rosh & Mutton Dumpukht (Prior Order Only) Rs.4000
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M.K.R SPECIAL OFFERS

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

B.B.Q Platter ( 6 Persons Servings)  RS.12000 Pius Taxes
Mutton Tikka 1 Kg
Chicken Boti 6 Pcs
Batir (Coils) 6 Pcs
Chicken Malai Boti 6 Pcs
Chicken Reshmi Kabab 6 Pcs
Beef Seekh Kabab 6 Pcs
Fish Tikka 6 Pcs
Peshawari Chapli Kabab 6 Pcs
Rice
Roghni Nan 2 Pcs
Plain Nan 2 Pcs
Zeera Raita 2 Bowls
Mint Raita 2 Bowls
Sweets of the Day (1 Bowl)

B.B.Q Platter (3 Persons Servings)  RS.6500 Pius Taxes
Mutton Tikka Half Kg
BATIR (Coils) 3 Pcs
Chicken Boti 3 Pcs
Chicken Malai Boti 3 Pcs
Chicken Reshmi Kabab 3 Pcs
Beef Seekh Kabab 3 Pcs
Fish Tikka 3 Pcs
Peshawari Chapli Kabab 3 Pcs
Rice
Roghni Nan 1 Piece
Plain Nan 2 Piece
Zeera Raita 1 Bowl
Mint Raita 1 Bowl
Sweets of the Day (Half Bowl)
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M.K.R SWEETS CORNER

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

M.K.R Special Gajjar Halwa
Special Kheer

Fruit Triffle

Suji Halwa

Gulab Jaman Per Serving

M.K.R BAVERAGES

Half Full
Rs.750 Rs.1500
Rs.700  Rs.1400
Rs.700  Rs.1400
Rs.750 Rs.1500
Rs.150

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Cold Drinks 1.5 Ltrs

Cold Drinks Can

Fresh Lime

Mint Margarita

Mineral Water Large
Mineral Water Small

Lassi ( Sweet Or Salt Jug )
Lassi ( Sweet Or Salt Glass )
Mix Tea

Green Tea

‘. 0333-1114488

9 NEAR EARTHQUAKE MEMORIAL BRIDGE, NALUCHI MUZAFFARABAD

Rs.220
Rs.120
Rs.150
Rs.350
Rs.120
Rs.60
Rs.1000
Rs.250
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Rs.70
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M.K.R SEA FOOD

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Fish Tikka 1 Kg
Grilled Fish 1 Kg
Finger Fish 1Kg
Fish & Chips (3 Pcs)
Dhakka Fish 1 Kg

M.K.R SALAD BAR

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Russian Salad
Chicken Pine Apple Salad
Macroni Salad
Kachumer Salad
Fresh Green Salad
Mint Raita
Zeera Raita
Special Plum Sauce

M.K.R TANDOOR

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Roti (Per Head)
Roghni Nan
Garlic Nan
Kalwanji Nan
Afghani Nan
Plain Nan
Tandoori Paratha
Roti
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Rs.2800
Rs.1400
Rs.2800
Rs.1400
Rs.2800

Rs.800
Rs.1000
Rs.500
Rs.300
Rs.150
Rs.100
Rs.150
Rs.300

Rs.90
Rs.100
Rs.110
Rs.110
Rs.120
Rs.40
Rs.150
Rs.30
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