



Enna Menu

Rs:1250

Chicken Manchurian

Chicken Boti

Rs:1900



0333-1114488



NEAR EARTHQUAKE MEMORIAL BRIDGE, NALUCHI MUZAFFARABAD





Warm Welcome to M.K.R

The Traditional Shinwari Food

Dear valuable Guests,

MKR management, appreciate your choice and will try our extreme best to serve the food and quality standard you are here for.

We have unique style of Shinwari, Pakistani and Chines Foods cocked with quality ingredients all in fresh standards. Our specialties include:

- Mutton Shinwari
- Mutton Namkeen Tikka
- Mutton Rosh & Mutton Dumpukht (Prior Order Only)
- Mutka Rosh (Lamb only)

Slandered Recipes:

We operate with our well designed and balanced recipes to maintain our quality standards. Any addition or deletion will directly change the quality and taste of the output. We will not entertain such alteration.

Complaints:

We request you that if you are not satisfied with quality and standard of the food, please register your complaint on the very first bite. This will enable us to rectify in a good and timely manner. No complaint will be honored in any other stage.

Taxes & Service Charges:

All items of this menu are subject to Sales Tax as per Rules and Regulation of The Board of Central Revenue, Government of the State of Azad Jammu & Kashmir. 6% Service charges are applicable as per normal Hoteling Procedures. We apologize in advance for <u>wave off</u> of these Value Additions.

Your cooperation in keeping the Environment clean and friendly will highly be appreciated. We Request you for "NO SMOKING" in the hotel premises which is forbidden by law and Health SOP's as well.

We are here to provide you healthy food, Clean and Enjoying Environment and best services to make you visit to our destination joyful and entertaining.

Thanks for your time and cooperation.

M.K.R Management Team

Orders & Bookings:

Land Line:

Mobile: 0333-1114488

Email: mkr.muzaffarabad@gmail.com

G.M. Contact: 0344-5268561 / 0344-1914706

Suggestions: 0333-1114488





M.K.R BREAK FAST

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

lahori Channy	(Standard Serving 02 Person)	Rs.400
Aalu Bhujia	(Standard Serving 02 Person)	Rs.350
Omlate (two Eggs	5)	Rs.200
Half Fried Eggs		Rs.180
Full Fried Eggs		Rs.180
Boiled Eggs		Rs.160
Paratha		Rs.100
Mix Tea		Rs.120
Yogurt		Rs.120
Lassi (Sweet or Sa	alty)	Rs.250

Pakistni Breakfast Per Head

Lahori Channay, Omlate/Fried Eggs, Paratha and Mix Tea Rs.500

Continental Breakfast Per Head

Toast, Butter, Jam Fried Egg and Mix Tea Rs.700

M.K.R SOUP CORNER

	<u>Half</u>	<u>Family</u>
M.K.R Special Soup	Rs.750	Rs.1400
Chicken Corn Soup	Rs.600	Rs.1100
Hot & Sour Soup	Rs.650	Rs.1200
Chicken Vegetable Soup	Rs.550	Rs.1000
Thai Soup	Rs.550	Rs.1000





M.K.R STARTERS

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Honey Wings with Fries (8 Pcs)	Rs.1200
Masala Wings with Fries (8 Pcs)	Rs.1100
Crispy Wings with Fries (8 Pcs)	Rs.1300
Garlic Mayo Wings with Fries (8 Pcs)	Rs.1200
Finger Chicken with Fries (8 Pcs)	Rs.1200
Chicken Nuggets with Fries (8 Pcs)	Rs.1200
Cheese Nan	Rs.500
Plain Fries	Rs.300
Garlic Mayo Fries	Rs.450
Masala Fries	Rs.350

M.K.R BAR BE QUE

	Half	Full
Special Chicken Angara		Rs.1800
Chicken Namkeen Angara		Rs.1600
Chicken Malai Boti	Rs.1050	Rs.2000
Chicken Haryali Boti	Rs.1150	Rs.2200
Chicken Boti	Rs.1000	Rs.1900
Chicken Reshmi Kabab	Rs.650	Rs.1200
Beef Seekh Kabab	Rs.650	Rs.1200
Peshawari Chapli Kabab	Rs.600	Rs.1200
Chicken Tikka Single Piece		Rs.450
Gola Kabab	Rs.750	Rs.1400
Batir (3 Pice – 6 Pice)	Rs.650	Rs.1200
Zafrani kabab	Rs.750	Rs.1400
Somky Wings	Rs.650	Rs.1200





M.K.R RICE CORNER

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

M.K.R Special Afghani Pullao	Rs.2000
Afghani Pullao	Rs.1400
Chicken Beryani	Rs.1200
Chicken Masala Rice	Rs.1000
Chicken Fried Rice	Rs.900
Egg Fried Rice	Rs.850
Vegetable Fried Rice	Rs.800
Steam Rice	Rs.600

M.K.R PAKISTANI

	Half	Full
M.K.R special chicken White Karahi	Rs.1150	Rs.2200
Chicken Achari Karahi	Rs.1100	Rs.2100
Chicken White Handi	Rs.1200	Rs.2300
Chicken Handi	Rs.1100	Rs.2100
Chicken Achari Handi	Rs.1100	Rs.2100
Chicken Ginger (Single Serving)	Rs.800	
Chicken Jalfrezi (Single Serving)	Rs.800	
Seekh Kabab Masala	Rs.950	Rs.1800
Daal Mash Makhni		Rs.600
Shahi Daal		Rs.800
Daal Mash		Rs.400
Mix Vegetable		Rs.400
Chicken Qorma		Rs.2050
Mutton Qorma		Rs.3600





M.K.R CONTINENTAL

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Chicken Pepper Steak	Rs.1300
Mushroom Steak	Rs.1400
Mexican Steak	Rs.1300
Italian Steak	Rs.1300
American Steak	Rs.1300

M.K.R CHAINEES

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges

Chicken Manchurian with Rice	Rs.1250
Chicken Shashlik with Rice	Rs.1250
Chicken Chowmian	Rs.1250
Vegetable Chowmian	Rs.1000
Chicken Chilli Dry with Rice	Rs.1000
Fish Chilli Dry With Rice	Rs.1300

M.K.R SHINWARI

	Half	Full
M.K.R Special Mutton Karahi		Rs.3700
Dumba Karahi	Rs.1900	Rs.3600
Mutton Shinwari Karahi	Rs.1900	Rs.3600
Dumba Namkeen Karahi		Rs.3600
Mutton Namkeen Tikka		Rs.3600
Mutka Rosh (Lamb only)		Rs.4000
Chicken Badami Boti		Rs.2200
Chicken Badami Karahi (lamb Chakki)	Rs.1300	Rs.2500
Chicken Shinwari karahi	Rs.1050	Rs.2000
Steam Leg Kg (Prior Order Only)		Rs.4000
Mutton Rosh & Mutton Dumpukht (Prior Order	Only)	Rs.4000





M.K.R SPECIAL OFFERS

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

B.B.Q Platter (6 Persons Servings) Rs.12000 Plus Taxes

Mutton Tikka 1 Kg

Chicken Boti 6 Pcs

Batir (Coils) 6 Pcs

Chicken Malai Boti 6 Pcs

Chicken Reshmi Kabab 6 Pcs

Beef Seekh Kabab 6 Pcs

Fish Tikka 6 Pcs

Peshawari Chapli Kabab 6 Pcs

Rice

Roghni Nan 2 Pcs

Plain Nan 2 Pcs

Zeera Raita 2 Bowls

Mint Raita 2 Bowls

Sweets of the Day (1 Bowl)

B.B.Q Platter (3 Persons Servings) Rs.6500 Plus Taxes

Mutton Tikka Half Kg

BATIR (Coils) 3 Pcs

Chicken Boti 3 Pcs

Chicken Malai Boti 3 Pcs

Chicken Reshmi Kabab 3 Pcs

Beef Seekh Kabab 3 Pcs

Fish Tikka 3 Pcs

Peshawari Chapli Kabab 3 Pcs

Rice

Roghni Nan 1 Piece

Plain Nan 2 Piece

Zeera Raita 1 Bowl

Mint Raita 1 Bowl

Sweets of the Day (Half Bowl)





M.K.R SWEETS CORNER

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

	Half	Full
M.K.R Special Gajjar Halwa	Rs.750	Rs.1500
Special Kheer	Rs.700	Rs.1400
Fruit Triffle	Rs.700	Rs.1400
Suji Halwa	Rs.750	Rs.1500
Gulab Jaman Per Serving		Rs.150

M.K.R BAVERAGES

Cold Drinks 1.5 Ltrs	Rs.220
Cold Drinks Can	Rs.120
Fresh Lime	Rs.150
Mint Margarita	Rs.350
Mineral Water Large	Rs.120
Mineral Water Small	Rs.60
Lassi (Sweet Or Salt Jug)	Rs.1000
Lassi (Sweet Or Salt Glass)	Rs.250
Mix Tea	Rs.120
Green Tea	Rs.70





M.K.R SEA FOOD

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Fish Tikka 1 Kg	Rs.2800
Grilled Fish 1 Kg	Rs.1400
Finger Fish 1 Kg	Rs.2800
Fish & Chips (3 Pcs)	Rs.1400
Dhakka Fish 1 Kg	Rs.2800

M.K.R SALAD BAR

(All servings are subject GST @15% & 6% Service Charges)

Russian Salad	Rs.800
Chicken Pine Apple Salad	Rs.1000
Macroni Salad	Rs.500
Kachumer Salad	Rs.300
Fresh Green Salad	Rs.150
Mint Raita	Rs.100
Zeera Raita	Rs.150
Special Plum Sauce	Rs.300

M.K.R TANDOOR

Roti (Per Head)	Rs.90
Roghni Nan	Rs.100
Garlic Nan	Rs.110
Kalwanji Nan	Rs.110
Afghani Nan	Rs.120
Plain Nan	Rs.40
Tandoori Paratha	Rs.150
Roti	Rs.30



